TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intellihot, Inc.		03/05/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellihot Green Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	2900 West Main Street
City:	Galesburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77661678	INTELLIHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)247-9171 5852479170 Phone:

Email: DocketClerk@TracyJongLawFirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tracy P. Jong Address Line 1: 2300 Buffalo Road Address Line 2: Building 100A

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	828-IN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy P. Jong
Signature:	/Tracy P. Jong/

REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0856

TRADEMARK

900216634

Date:	03/06/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=20120306 signed TM assignment#page1.tif source=20120306 signed TM assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

INTRODUCTION

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective this 5th day of March 2012, by and between Intellihot, Inc. Incorporated in the State of Illinois having a place of business at 2900 W. Main Street, Galesburg, IL 61401, ("Assignor"); and Intellihot Green Technologies, Inc., Incorporated in the State of Illinois having a place of business at 2900 W. Main Street, Galesburg, IL 61401. ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor holds all right, title and interest in and to the unregistered stylized and standard character trademarks, service marks and trade names, "Intellihot" with and without logos, and various derivatives thereof, including serial no. 77/661678;

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee purchases and acquires from Assignor, all right title and interest to and in all of the assets described therein, including, without limitation, the rights in the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises set forth above and in the Asset and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Assignor further authorizes the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument. To the extent necessary to complete such registrations, Assignee is hereby authorized to record this Assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and any similar office of any country or countries foreign to the United States.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0858 The Assignor hereby further assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee any and all claims that Assignor may hold for damages for reason of past, present or future infringement of the Marks.

The Assignor hereby warrants that it is the sole owner of the Marks. To the extent Assignor retains any right, title or interest in or to the Marks that cannot be assigned to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment, then Assignor hereby agrees to waive for all time any claims that Assignor may have concerning the Marks. Assignor shall make no further use of the Marks for its own benefit or the benefit of another, nor shall Assignor challenge Assignee's use of the Marks after the date of this Assignment.

No modifications of or additions to this Assignment shall have effect unless in writing and properly executed by both Assignor and Assignee, making specific reference to this Assignment by date, parties, and subject matter. This Assignment and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, without regard to its conflict of laws principles. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as a sealed instrument by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

STATE OF I	ilinois)	
COUNTY OF	Knox	ss) 	
n van	,		

ASSIGNOR: Intellihot, Inc. By: Sridhar Deivasigamani

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 5th day of March, 2012 by Sridhar Deivasigamani
"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARY K. SIMKINS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/04/2012

Notary Public / My commission expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF <u>Lnb</u>

ASSIGNOR: Intellihot, Inc. By: Sivaprasad Akasam

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 5th day of March, 2012 by Sivaprasad Akasam.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARY K. SIMKINS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/04/2012

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 03/06/2012